# 503219039 03/13/2015

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3265658

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
RAJIV GANDHI	02/27/2015
NEHA PAHWA	03/06/2015
ANTHONY JOSEPH PLANAVSKY	03/02/2015
VINITA MADAAN	02/27/2015

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ADP, LLC
Street Address:	1 ADP BOULEVARD
City:	ROSELAND
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07068

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29520457

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 972-385-8777

**Email:** ptonotifs@yeeiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: DUKE W. YEE YEE & ASSOCIATES, P.C.

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 802333
Address Line 4: DALLAS, TEXAS 75380

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ES2015007-2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BRANDON G. WILLIAMS
SIGNATURE:	/Brandon G. Williams/
DATE SIGNED:	03/13/2015

### **Total Attachments: 8**

source=ES2015007-2\_DesignPatentAssignment\_2015-03-13#page1.tif source=ES2015007-2\_DesignPatentAssignment\_2015-03-13#page2.tif source=ES2015007-2\_DesignPatentAssignment\_2015-03-13#page3.tif

PATENT 503219039 REEL: 035166 FRAME: 0942

source=ES2015007-2\_DesignPatentAssignment\_2015-03-13#page4.tif
source=ES2015007-2\_DesignPatentAssignment\_2015-03-13#page5.tif
source=ES2015007-2\_DesignPatentAssignment\_2015-03-13#page6.tif
source=ES2015007-2\_DesignPatentAssignment\_2015-03-13#page7.tif
source=ES2015007-2\_DesignPatentAssignment\_2015-03-13#page8.tif

PATENT REEL: 035166 FRAME: 0943

### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, RAJIV GANDHI, residing at NEW YORK CITY, NEW YORK; NEHA PAHWA, residing at WHITE PLAINS, NEW YORK; ANTHONY JOSEPH PLANAVSKY, residing at LOWER BURRELL, PENNSYLVANIA; and VINITA MADAAN, residing at HARRISON, NEW JERSEY, (hereinafter "Assignor"), have invented certain new ornamental design for USER INTERFACE FOR A DISPLAY SCREEN (hereinafter "invention") for which Assignor is making or has made application for LETTERS PATENT OF THE UNITED STATES, which application has been duly executed by Assignor on date(s) listed below.

WHEREAS, ADP, LLC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of New Jersey, US, having a place of business at 1 ADP Boulevard, Mail Stop 325, Roseland, New Jersey 07068, with a mailing address of 1 ADP Boulevard, Mail Stop 325, Roseland, New Jersey 07068, (hereinafter called "the Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention within the United States of America and its territorial possessions and all foreign countries any United States or foreign LETTERS PATENT that may be granted therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable considerations, the receipt which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has assigned, sold and transferred, and does assign, sell and transfer to the Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention within the United States of America and its territorial possessions and all foreign countries and in and to any LETTERS PATENT of the United States and foreign countries, including utility models, inventor's certificates and like government grants, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof that may be granted therefor, and the right to apply for LETTERS PATENT in foreign countries with full benefit of such priorities as may now or hereafter be granted to Assignor by local laws or by treaty including any international convention, for the protection of industrial property, together with the right to extend the protection of the United States LETTERS PATENT to the various territorial possessions now owned or which may be hereafter acquired by the United States of America. Assignee will hold all rights for its own use and benefit and for the use and benefit of its successors or assigns to the full end of the term for which the LETTERS PATENT may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this assignment and sale had not been made. Assignor requests and authorizes the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, US and its foreign counterparts, to issue the LETTERS PATENT when granted, in accordance with this assignment.

# ASSIGNMENT

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Tha	ive signed this A	Assignment on the date specif	ied below.
	2/27/5		
RAJIV GANDHI	(date)	NEHA PAHWA	(date)
ANTHONY JOSEPH PLANAVSKY	(date)	VINITA MADAAN	(date)

### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, RAJIV GANDHI, residing at NEW YORK CITY, NEW YORK; NEHA PAHWA, residing at WHITE PLAINS, NEW YORK; ANTHONY JOSEPH PLANAVSKY, residing at LOWER BURRELL, PENNSYLVANIA; and VINITA MADAAN, residing at HARRISON, NEW JERSEY, (hereinafter "Assignor"), have invented certain new ornamental design for USER INTERFACE FOR A DISPLAY SCREEN (hereinafter "invention") for which Assignor is making or has made application for LETTERS PATENT OF THE UNITED STATES, which application has been duly executed by Assignor on date(s) listed below.

WHEREAS, ADP, LLC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of New Jersey, US, having a place of business at 1 ADP Boulevard, Mail Stop 325, Roseland, New Jersey 07068, with a mailing address of 1 ADP Boulevard, Mail Stop 325, Roseland, New Jersey 07068, (hereinafter called "the Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention within the United States of America and its territorial possessions and all foreign countries any United States or foreign LETTERS PATENT that may be granted therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable considerations, the receipt which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has assigned, sold and transferred, and does assign, sell and transfer to the Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention within the United States of America and its territorial possessions and all foreign countries and in and to any LETTERS PATENT of the United States and foreign countries, including utility models, inventor's certificates and like government grants, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof that may be granted therefor, and the right to apply for LETTERS PATENT in foreign countries with full benefit of such priorities as may now or hereafter be granted to Assignor by local laws or by treaty including any international convention, for the protection of industrial property, together with the right to extend the protection of the United States LETTERS PATENT to the various territorial possessions now owned or which may be hereafter acquired by the United States of America. Assignee will hold all rights for its own use and benefit and for the use and benefit of its successors or assigns to the full end of the term for which the LETTERS PATENT may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this assignment and sale had not been made. Assignor requests and authorizes the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, US and its foreign counterparts, to issue the LETTERS PATENT when granted, in accordance with this assignment.

## ASSIGNMENT

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I ha	ive signed th	ns Assignment on the date specif	fied below.
		Med.	03/06/2015
RAJIV GANDHI	(date)	NEHA PAHWA	(date)
ANTHONY JOSEPH PLANAVSKY	(date)	VINITA MADAAN	(date)

### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, RAJIV GANDHI, residing at NEW YORK CITY, NEW YORK; NEHA PAHWA, residing at WHITE PLAINS, NEW YORK; ANTHONY JOSEPH PLANAVSKY, residing at LOWER BURRELL, PENNSYLVANIA; and VINITA MADAAN, residing at HARRISON, NEW JERSEY, (hereinafter "Assignor"), have invented certain new ornamental design for USER INTERFACE FOR A DISPLAY SCREEN (hereinafter "invention") for which Assignor is making or has made application for LETTERS PATENT OF THE UNITED STATES, which application has been duly executed by Assignor on date(s) listed below.

WHEREAS, ADP, LLC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of New Jersey, US, having a place of business at 1 ADP Boulevard, Mail Stop 325, Roseland, New Jersey 07068, with a mailing address of 1 ADP Boulevard, Mail Stop 325, Roseland, New Jersey 07068, (hereinafter called "the Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention within the United States of America and its territorial possessions and all foreign countries any United States or foreign LETTERS PATENT that may be granted therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable considerations, the receipt which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has assigned, sold and transferred, and does assign, sell and transfer to the Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention within the United States of America and its territorial possessions and all foreign countries and in and to any LETTERS PATENT of the United States and foreign countries, including utility models, inventor's certificates and like government grants, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof that may be granted therefor, and the right to apply for LETTERS PATENT in foreign countries with full benefit of such priorities as may now or hereafter be granted to Assignor by local laws or by treaty including any international convention, for the protection of industrial property, together with the right to extend the protection of the United States LETTERS PATENT to the various territorial possessions now owned or which may be hereafter acquired by the United States of America. Assignee will hold all rights for its own use and benefit and for the use and benefit of its successors or assigns to the full end of the term for which the LETTERS PATENT may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this assignment and sale had not been made. Assignor requests and authorizes the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, US and its foreign counterparts, to issue the LETTERS PATENT when granted, in accordance with this assignment.

## **ASSIGNMENT**

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have signed this Assignment on the date specified below.

RAJIV GANDHI (date)

NEHA PAHWA (date)

ANTHONY JOSEPH PLANAVSKY (date)

VINITA MADAAN (date)

REEL: 035166 FRAME: 0949

### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, RAJIV GANDHI, residing at NEW YORK CITY, NEW YORK; NEHA PAHWA, residing at WHITE PLAINS, NEW YORK; ANTHONY JOSEPH PLANAVSKY, residing at LOWER BURRELL, PENNSYLVANIA; and VINITA MADAAN, residing at HARRISON, NEW JERSEY, (hereinafter "Assignor"), have invented certain new ornamental design for USER INTERFACE FOR A DISPLAY SCREEN (hereinafter "invention") for which Assignor is making or has made application for LETTERS PATENT OF THE UNITED STATES, which application has been duly executed by Assignor on date(s) listed below.

WHEREAS, ADP, LLC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of New Jersey, US, having a place of business at 1 ADP Boulevard, Mail Stop 325, Roseland, New Jersey 07068, with a mailing address of 1 ADP Boulevard, Mail Stop 325, Roseland, New Jersey 07068, (hereinafter called "the Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention within the United States of America and its territorial possessions and all foreign countries any United States or foreign LETTERS PATENT that may be granted therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable considerations, the receipt which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has assigned, sold and transferred, and does assign, sell and transfer to the Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention within the United States of America and its territorial possessions and all foreign countries and in and to any LETTERS PATENT of the United States and foreign countries, including utility models, inventor's certificates and like government grants, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof that may be granted therefor, and the right to apply for LETTERS PATENT in foreign countries with full benefit of such priorities as may now or hereafter be granted to Assignor by local laws or by treaty including any international convention, for the protection of industrial property, together with the right to extend the protection of the United States LETTERS PATENT to the various territorial possessions now owned or which may be hereafter acquired by the United States of America. Assignee will hold all rights for its own use and benefit and for the use and benefit of its successors or assigns to the full end of the term for which the LETTERS PATENT may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this assignment and sale had not been made. Assignor requests and authorizes the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, US and its foreign counterparts, to issue the LETTERS PATENT when granted, in accordance with this assignment.

# ASSIGNMENT

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have signed this Assignment on the date specified below.			
RAJIV GANDHI	(date)	NEHA PAHWA	(date)
ANTHONY JOSEPH PLANAVSKY	(date)	UNITA MADAAN	(date)